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BOLIVIA 

 

Jaime Andres Garron Bozo 

Chief Financing Negotiator 

Ministry of Development Planning 

Centro De Comunicaciones La Paz, 11th Floor 

La Paz, Bolivia 

59122317424 ext 1510 

jaimegarron@gmail.com 

 

BRAZIL 

 

Artur Lacerda 

Deputy Assistant Secretary for International Institutions Policy 

Secretariat for International Affairs   

Esplanada dos Ministerios Bloco P - Ed. Sede  2º Andar  Sala 224,  

Brasilia, Brazil 

556134122231 

artur.lacerda@fazenda.gov.br 

 

Daniel Tristao 

Head of International Coorporation Division 

Brazilian Ministry of Environment 

SCEN Av. Trecho 2,  

Bloco "H" 70.818-900 

Brazilia, Brazil 

556120287266 

daniel.tristao@florestal.gov.br 

 

BURKINA FASO 

 

Lankoande Ibrahim 

Directeur des Etudes et de la Planification 

03 BP 7044 Ouagadougou 03,  

Ouagadougou, Burkina Faso 

22650333331 

ibralanko@yahoo.fr 

 

Yeye Samuel 

Conseiller Technique du Ministre / Point Focal du PIF Burkina Faso 

03 BP 7044 Ouagadougou 03,  

Ouagadougou, Burkina Faso 

0022676609619 

yeyesam@gmail.com 
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CAMBODIA 

 

Sophal Meas 

Deputy Secretary General 

Ministry of Environment 

48 Sihanouk street,  

Phnom Penh, Cambodia 

85517926937 

ppcr_moe@yahoo.com 

 

CANADA 

 

Janis Colette Sheltinga 

Senior Program Manager (Environment) 

Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA) 

200 Promenade du Portage,  

Gatineau, Canada 

8199947089 

jan.sheltinga@acdi-cida.gc.ca 

 

CONGO   

 

Bruno Hugel 

Technical Advisor 

REDD National Coordination 

1 Avenue Des Coteoux,  

Kinshasa, The Democratic Republic of Congo 

243994186896 

brunoh.cnredd@gmail.com 

 

Kanu Mbizi Leon 

National Coordinator 

Ministry DRC 

Concession COTEX Rd Pt Socimat, 63 Av. Colonel Mondjiba 

Kinshasa, The Democratic Republic of Congo   

243998231555 

kanumbizi@yahoo.fr 

 

Kasulu Seya Makonga Vincent 

Director Sustainable Development 

Ministry of Environment DRC 

15 Papa Ileo Ave  

Kinshasa, The Democratic Republic of Congo   

243814510594 

kaseyamak@yahoo.fr 
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Victor Kabengele Wa Kadilu 

Projects Coordinator / FIP Focal Point 

Ministry of Environment 

15 Papa Ileo Avenue, Kinshasa Gombe 

Kinshasa, The Democratic Republic of Congo   

243999995462 

abckab@gmail.com 

 

ETHIOPIA 

 

Gosaye Mengistie 

Head 

Energy Information and Development 

Ministry of Mines and Energy 

P.O. Box 486,  

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 

251116627128 

gosayea@yahoo.com 

 

Wondwossen Sintayehu Wondemagegnehu 

Programme Director 

Environmental Protection Authority 

CMC Road  Near Lucy Academy; P.O.Box 12760  

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 

251911604358 

swondwossen@gmail.com 

 

GHANA 

 

Musah Abu-Juam 

Technichal Director Forestry 

Ministry of Lands & Natural Resources 

Accra, Ghana 

233302666801 

majuamuk@yahoo.co.uk 

 

Tabi Agyarko 

Principal Planning Officer 

Ministry of Lands and Natural Resources 

P.O. Box M212  

Accra, Ghana, 329210 

tabimlf16@yahoo.com 
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Franklin Ashiadey 

Principal Econimist 

Ministry of Finance and Economic Planning 

P.O. Box 40  

Accra, Ghana 

2333022446819 

fashiadey@yahoo.com 

 

GRENADA 

 

Timothy N.J. Antoine 

Permanent Secretary 

Ministry of Finance, Trade and Planning                                                          

Financial Complex, Carenage 

St. George, Grenada  

4734402928 

timothy.antoine@gov.gd 

 

INDONESIA 

 

Singgih Riphat 

Head of Climate Management 

Ministry of Finance 

Jl. Wahidin No 1  Radius Prawiro Building  10710,  

Jakarta, Indonesia 

62811167120 

masri@centrin.net.id 

 

KAZAKHSTAN 

 

Valentina Kryukova 

Director 

Climate Change Coordination Centre 

20 Abai str Room 102,  

Astana, Kazakhstan 

77172717170 

valentina@climate.kz 

 

Gulmira Sergazina 

Chief Manager of International Relations Unit 

Kazakh CARBON 

International Business Centre, 17th Floor Kabanbai Batyr Av.17 

Astana, Kazakhstan 

77172702035 

gsergazina@kzc.kz 
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KENYA 

 

Boniface Kinyanjui 

Planning Engineer 

Kenya Power & Lighting Company 

Stima Plaza, Kolobo Rd,  Parklands   

P.O. Box 30099-00100  

Nairobi, Kenya 

254722786614 

bkinyanjui@kplc.co.ke 

 

Caroline Tele 

Corporate Planning Officer 

Ministry of Energy 

2277900400 

Nairobi, Kenya 

254722665630 

ctele@gdc.co.ke 

 

LAO PDR 

 

Oupakone Alounsavath 

Director for Planning Division 

Department of Forestry 

Vientiane, Lao PDR 

8562022229393 

dofadm@gmail.com 

 

MALI 

 

Mamadou Ouattara 

Chief of Service Control 

Amader 

Bamako, Mali 

22344900191 

mahaouatt@yahoo.fr 
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MAURITANIA 

 

Mohamed Yahya Lafdal 

Directeur de la Programmation, de la Coordination Intersectorielle et de la Coopération 

(DPCIC) 

Ministère délégué auprès du Premier Ministre chargé de l'Environnement 

B.P. 170 

Nouakchott, Mauritania 

22222303128 

lafdal@environnement.gov.mr 

 

MEXICO 

 

Leticia Gutierrez Lorandi 

Manager 

National Forestry Commission 

Periferico Poniente No.5360, Col. San Juan de Ocotan 

Zapopan, Mexico 

523337777000 

lgutierrezl@conafor.gob.mx 

 

Berenice Hernandez Toro 

Advisor 

National Forestry Commission 

Periférico Poniente #5360, Col. San Juan de Ocotán C.P. 45019 

Zapopan, Mexico 

523337777000 

bhernandez@conafor.gob.mx 

 

MOZAMBIQUE 

 

Guilhermina Amurane 

Environmental Officer 

Ministry of Environment 

Caixa postal 2020 

Maputo, Mozambique 

25821485280 

gamurane@yahoo.com.br 

 

Xavier Agostinho Chavana 

Planning Officer 

Ministry of Planning and Development 

Maputo, Mozambique 

xchavana@gmail.com 
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Ana Paulo Chichava 

Deputy Minister 

Ministry for Coordination of Environmental Affairs 

Rau de Kassuende no 167  

Maputo, Mozambique 

25821498114 

ana.chichava@micoa.gov.mz 

 

Momad Piaraly Jutha 

National Director 

Ministry of Planning and Development 

Avenue Ahmed S. Toure  21, 10 Andar  PO Box  4087 

Maputo, Mozambique 

25821487548 

mpiaraly@mpd.gov.mz 

 

NEPAL 

 

Narayan Prasad Chaulagain 

Executive Director 

Alternative Energy Promotion Centre   

Ministry of Energy 

Khumaltar Height  

Lalitpur, Nepal 

97715548468 

narayan.chaulagain@aepc.gov.np 

 

Bhuban Karki 

Under Secretary 

Ministry of Finance, Government of Nepal 

Foreign Aid Coordination Division, Singhadurbar 

Kathmandu, Nepal 

9841272524 

bkarki@mof.gov.np 

 

Meena Khanal 

Joint Secretary 

Ministry of Environment 

Singhadurbar,  

Kathmandu, Nepal 

97714211996 

meenakhanal@hotmail.com 
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Madan Koirala 

Expert Member/ Professor 

Climate Change Council   

Ministry of Environment  Singh Durbar   

Kathmandu, Nepal 

97714330458 

madankoirala@gmail.com 

 

Laudari Raju 

Senior Socio-Economist 

Alternative Energy Promotion Center 

Ministry of Environment 

Singhadurbar  Kathmandu, house nos. 709   

Araniko marga  Battishputali   

Kathmandu, Nepal 

9779851125430 

raju.laudari@aepc.gov.np 

 

Akhanda Sharma 

Senior Divisional Engineer 

Ministry of Environment 

Singhadurbar, house nos. 709  Araniko marga  Battishputali   

Kathmandu, Nepal 

9841546844 

akhanda10@yahoo.com 

 

NICARAGUA 

 

Donald Morales 

Principal Economist 

Central Bank of Nicaragua 

Km 7  South Rd, 

Managua, Nicaragua 

50522557171 

dmorales@bcn.gob.ni 

 

NIGER 

 

Dan Bakoye Chaibou 

Assistant Point Focal PPCR NIGER 

Ministère de l 

ME/F/CCD BP 389  

Niamey, Niger 

22790438412/9 

danbakoye@yahoo.fr 
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PHILIPPINES 

 

Loreta Ayson 

Undersecretary 

Department of Energy 

Merritt Road, Fort Bonifacio 

Taguig City, Philippines 

6328402236 

lgayson@doe.gov.ph 

 

Jeremias Paul Jr 

Undersecretary 

Department of Finance 

Executive Tower BSP Complex 

Manila, Philippines 

6325239222 

jpaul@dof.gov.ph 

 

SENEGAL 

 

Elhadji Boubacar Dia 

Head  

Division of Regional Environmental and Classified Establishments  

Ministry of Environment and Protection 

Eaux Claires Pres de la Sonatel  

Senegal 

221339611963 

serignedia10@yahoo.fr 

 

ST. LUCIA 

 

Crispin D Auvergne 

Chief Sustainable Development & Environment Officer/PPCR Team Leader 

Sustainable Development & Environment Division  

Ministry of Physical Development & the Environment,  

Graeham Louisy Building  Castries Waterfront 

Castries, St. Lucia 

7584518746/468 

cdauvergne@sde.gov.lc 
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Dawn Pierre-Nathoniel 

Sustainble Development & Environment Officer/Lead for PPCR National 

Sustainable Development & Environment Division   

Ministry of Physical Development & the Environment  

Graeham Louisy Building  Castries Waterfront 

Castries, St. Lucia 

7584518746/468 

dpnathoniel@gmail.com 

 

TAJIKISTAN 

 

Rajabov Ilhomjon 

Head 

Climate Change Centre 

47 Shevchenko Street  

Dushanbe, Tajikistan 

992918639318 

irajabov@gmail.com 

 

Ibodzoda Khayrullo 

Head of Environment and Emergency Situation 

Executive Office Of Tajikistan 

80 Rudaki Ave  

Dushanbe, Tajikistan 

992372214013 

ibodzoda@mail.ru 

 

Safarov Mahmad 

Director 

State Administration for Hydrometeorology 

47 Shevchenko Street  

Dushanbe, Tajikistan 

992000000000 

office@meteo.tj 

 

Makhmudov Zafar 

Communication Manager 

PPCR Secretariat 

47 Shevchenko Street  

Dushanbe, Tajikistan 

992907767240 

secretariat@ppcr.tj 
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TUNISIA 

 

Moncef Harrabi 

Head  

Project of Renewable Energy and Energy Efficiency 

National Company For Electricity and Gas 

Tunis, Tunisia 

21671962207 

mharrabi@steg.com.tn 

 

UNITED KINGDOM 

 

Rita Zacarias 

Climate Change Adviser 

DFID- Mozambique 

JAT Building  3rd Floor  

Av. 25 de Setembro  420; PO Box 93  

Maputo, Mozambique 

258843001392 

r-zacarias@dfid.gov.uk 

 

UKRAINE 

 

Olena Iermakova 

Financial Advisor 

State Environmental Investment Agency of Ukraine 

35  Uritskogo St, 03035 

Kyiv, Ukraine 

380662600060 

lenka.yermakova@gmail.com 

 

Vadym Sydiachenko 

Deputy Head 

National Environmental Investment Agency of Ukraine 

03035  Urytskogo St.  35 

Kyiv, Ukraine 

380445952906 

vadym.ukraine@yahoo.com 

 

Vitalii Zinkovskyi 

Chief Specialist 

Department of Energy and Climate Change 

Kyiv, Ukraine 

380445949117 

v_zinkovskiy@mail.ru 

 

mailto:mharrabi@steg.com.tn
mailto:r-zacarias@dfid.gov.uk
mailto:lenka.yermakova@gmail.com
mailto:vadym.ukraine@yahoo.com
mailto:v_zinkovskiy@mail.ru


COUNTRY REPRESENTATIVES 

 

 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – All Pilot Countries Meeting                                                                           13 of 25 

VIETNAM 

 

Thuan Nguyen 

Head of Science  Training and International Division 

Institute of Meteorology  Hydrology & Environment 

23/62 Nguyen Chi Thanh Rd.  Dong da District  

Ha Noi, Vietnam 

84918120934 

hienthuan@yahoo.com 

 

Nguyen Nguyet 

Official 

Department of International Cooperation/Ministry 

83 Nguyen Chi Thanh Street, Dong Da Dist 

Ha Noi, Vietnam 

38357849 

minhnguyethd@gmail.com 

 

ZAMBIA 

 

Doreen C. Bwalya 

Principal Exucutive Engineer 

Government of Zambia 

P.O.Box 50236, Independance Ave 

Lusaka, Zambia 

252366 ext.139 

doreenchipika@yahoo.com 

 

David Kaluba 

Principal Economist 

Ministry of Finance and National Planning 

Chimange Road  

Lusaka, Zambia 

260211251105 

david.kaluba@mofnp.gov.zm 

 

Joseph Kanyanga 

Meteorologist 

Ministry of Communications and Transport 

Meteorological Department, PO Box 30200 

Lusaka, Zambia 

260211251912 

jk_kanyanga@yahoo.com 
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Shitma Mwepya Ephraim 

Principal Environment Management Officer 

Ministry of Tourism, Environment, and Natural Resources 

Box 34011 

Lusaka, Zambia 

260977893961 

mwepyashitma@yahoo.co.uk 

 

Dickson Ndhlovu 

Principle Engineer 

Road Development Agency 

PO Box 50003  

Lusaka, Zambia 

260211253088 

dndhlovu200@gmail.com 

 

Martin Nyambe Sishekanu 

Chief Agricultural Specialist 

Ministry of Agriculture 

P.O. Box 50291  

Lusaka, Zambia 

2601255346 

mnsishekanu@gmail.com 
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AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (AfDB) 

 

Mafalda Duarte 

Climate Investment Funds Coordinator 

African Development Bank 

BP 323-1002 Tunis Belvedere 

Tunis, Tunisia 

21671102447 

m.duarte@afdb.org 

 

Mfalila Kisa 

Principal Environment Specialist 

African Development Bank 

BP 323-1002 Tunis Belvedere 

Tunis, Tunisia 

21671102584 

k.mfalila@afdb.org 

 

Albert Mwangi 

Senior Forestry Officer 

African Development Bank 

Agriculture and Agro-Industry Department  

BP 323-1002 Tunis Belvedere 

Tunis, Tunisia 

21671103935 

a.mwangi@afdb.org 

 

Florence Richard-Quintanilha 

Aid Coordinator 

African Development Bank 

Afdb Mali Field Office - BP 2950  

Bamako, Mali 

22320222885 

f.quintanilha@afdb.org 

 

Peter Sturmheit 

Country Programme Officer 

African Development Bank 

8 Lake Chad Crescent, Maitama District 

Abuja, Nigeria 

7225991353 

p.sturmheit@afdb.org 
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Modibo Traore 

Chief Natural Resource Management Officer 

African Development Bank 

BP 323-1002 Tunis Belvedere 

Tunis, Tunisia 

22671103308 

d.traore@afdb.org 

 

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (ADB) 

 

Srinivasan Ancha 

Principal Climate Change Specialist 

Asian Development Bank 

6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila 

Mandaluyong City, Phillippines 

6326325033 

asrinivasan@adb.org 

 

David McCauley 

Lead Climate Change Specialist 

Asian Development Bank 

6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila 

Mandaluyong City, Phillippines 

6326324161 

dmccauley@adb.org 

 

Charles Rodgers 

Senior Environmental Specialist 

Asian Development Bank 

6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila 

Mandaluyong City, Phillippines 

6326325432 

crodgers@adb.org 

 

Saveis Joze Sadeghian 

Climate Investment Funds Manager 

Asian Development Bank 

6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila 

Mandaluyong City, Phillippines 

632632444 ext 70 

sjsadeghian.consultant@adb.org 
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EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT (EBRD) 

 

Craig Davies 

Senior Environmental Adviser 

European Bank for Reconstruction and Development 

One Exchange Square 

London, United Kingdom 

442073386661 

daviesc@ebrd.com 

 

INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (IDB) 

 

Claudio Alatorre  

Senior Climate Change Specialist 

Inter-American Development Bank 

1300 New York Ave  NW 

Washington DC 20577, United States 

2026232431 

calatorre@iadb.org 

 

Gloria Visconti 

Senior Climate Change Specialist 

Inter-American Development Bank 

1300 New York Ave  NW 

Washington DC 20577, United States 

2026233360 

gloriav@iadb.org 

 

INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT 

(IBRD) 

 

Andrew Steer 

Special Envoy, Climate Change 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development 

1818 H Street, NW,  

Washington DC, United States 

2024733864 

asteer@worldbank.org 

 

Taoufiq Bennouna 

Senior NRM Specialist 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development 

World Bank Mali - Im. Sogefih - Av. M. Travele  

Bamako, Mali 

22364602164 

tbennouna@worldbank.org 

mailto:daviesc@ebrd.com
mailto:calatorre@iadb.org
mailto:gloriav@iadb.org
mailto:asteer@worldbank.org
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Niels B. Holm-Nielsen 

Senior Disaster Risk Management Specialist 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development 

1818H Street, NW, 

Washington DC, United States 

2024581709 

nholmnielsen@worldbank.org 

Ross Hughes 

Consultant Environment & Climate Change Adviser 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development 

World Bank Country Office, Avenida Kenneth Kaunda 

Maputo, Mozambique 

258829837090 

ross_hughes@me.com 

 

Nancy Chaarani Meza 

Operations Analyst 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development 

1818 H Street NW 

Washington DC, United States 

2024736336 

nchaaranimeza@worldbank.org 

 

Jeannette Ramirez 

Operations Officer 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development 

1818 H street, NW 

Washington DC, United States 

2022573235 

jramirez1@worldbank.org 

 

Kanta Rigaud 

PPCR Focal Point for the IBRD (Lead Environment Specialist) 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development 

1818 H Street NW  

Washington DC, United States 

2024734269 

kkumari@worldbank.org 

 

Lia Sieghart 

Senior Environmental Economist 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development 

1818 H Street, NW,  

Washington DC, United States 

2023554771 

lsieghart@worldbank.org 

mailto:nholmnielsen@worldbank.org
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Dorte Verner 

Senior Economist 

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development 

1818 H Street, NW,  

Washington, United States  

2024582813 

dverner@worldbank.org 

 

INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION (IFC) 

 

Miriam Van Gool 

Project Manager 

International Finance Corporation 

Rue Aime Cesaire X Impasse, 18 Prolongee  Fann Residence 

Dakar, Senegal 

221338597100 

mvangool@ifc.org 
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Frank Pinto 

Senior Expert on Climate Change and Development 

Environment and Energy Group   

United Nations Development Program 

304 East 45th Street 

New York, United States 

9142170413 

frank.pinto@undp.org 

mailto:frank.pinto@undp.org
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Richard Jordan 

Consultant 

World Harmony Foundation 

P.O. Box 1562, Madison Square Station 

New York, United States 

2125454169 

dpiuconference@yahoo.com 

 

Choolwe Milambo 

Director 

Green Enviro-Watch 

Plot 1577 Manchichi Rd  

Lusaka, Zambia 

260977547622 

choolwe.milambo@green-enviro-watch.org 

 

Maurice Ouma Odhiambo 

Programmes Assistant 

Reconcile 

P.O. Box 7150,  

Nakuru, Kenya 

2542211065 

oumaodhiambo@gmail.com 

 

Ghan Shyam Pandey 

Coordinator and Adviser 

GACF 

Purano Banesmoor  

Kathmandd, Nepal 

9779851002110 

pandeygs2002@yahoo.com 

 

Lilian Dome Yeng 

Representative 

Tapumu Community 

P.O. Box AF 2188 Adenta 

Accra, Ghana 

233244081281 

lilybell_2k@yahoo.com 
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Noah Zimba 

Chairperson 

Zambia Climate Change Network 

Plot 434 Independance Ave,  

P.O. Box 50699 RW 

Lusaka, Zambia 

260211257115 

gbnaturals@gmail.com 
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INDIGENOUS PEOPLES 
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De Leon Kantuke Nelson 

Directivo 

Alianza Mundial de los Pueblos Indigena y Tribales 

Casco Viejo Calle 4ta. Edificio Santa Familia.  

Segundo Piso. Corregimiento San Felipe  

Panama, Panama 

50767282009 

napguana@hotmail.com 

mailto:napguana@hotmail.com


PRIVATE SECTOR 
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Barbara Black 

Manager 

International Process Coordinator 

World Business Council 

4 Chemin de Conches, CH-1231 

Conches-Geneva, Switzerland 

 

Kepa Solaun 

Director General 

Factor CO2 

16 Orense Street, 28020 Madrid 

Madrid, Spain 

34902105560 

ksolaun@factorco2.com 

mailto:ksolaun@factorco2.com


OTHERS 
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Dirk Messner 

Director 

German Development Institute 

Tulpenfeld 6, D 53113 

Bonn, Germany 

49022894927111 

dirk.messner@die-gdi.de 

 

mailto:dirk.messner@die-gdi.de

